
NSSA JOAD 2025
Feb 15-16, 2025

North Side Sportsmen's Assc

Thank you all for attending the NSSA tournament. In spite of the weather it 
was a great couple of days! Congratulations to all the 50/50 winners.

Statistics:
Total Archers: 166
Youth Compound High Score: 582 - Elijah Forsyth - Crowfoot
Youth Fixed Pins High Score: 573 - Mark Bigenho - Crowfoot
Youth Recurve High Score: 572 - Nathan Becker - NSSA

Merit Jumps:
McDonald - Easton Buck - Blue
Clairton - Charlie Chapman - Black
NSSA - Danielle Choi - Red
NSSA - Elle Degnan - White & Black
NSSA - Fionn Degnan - White & Black
McDonald - Jamie Evan - Blue
Crowfoot - James Marcinizyn - Red
GNG - Evan Miodrag - Red
Chieftain - Cruz Namey - Red
GNG - Weston Novick - Blue
NSSA - Max Sturrm - Blue

Raffle Winners:
Todd Becker - NSSA - $85
Wendy Anderson - Crowfoot - $127.50
Sandy Hein - NSSA - $145
Daniel Nock - NSSA - $92.50
Anthony Kaiser - McDonald - $100



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U10 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Lana Miller Black Coraopolis 156 186 342 0 10

Division: U10 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Cruz Namey Blue Chieftain 253 251 504 7 23

Division: U13 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Maura McClelland Blue Coraopolis 220 238 458 3 22

Division: U13 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Jacob Heller Yellow Chieftain 243 252 495 4 35
2 Holden Williams Red Gold N Grain 210 205 415 5 14
3 Eli Trosky Blue Coraopolis 188 182 370 0 8
4 Sidney Trosky Blue Coraopolis 168 197 365 1 3
5 Bentlee Winslow Blue Coraopolis 135 203 338 1 7



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Taylor Schmidt Yellow Gold N Grain 270 279 549 16 37
2 Madilynn Pinch Yellow Gold N Grain 247 246 493 1 29
3 Carley Heller Yellow Chieftain 247 238 485 2 24
4 Tabitha Hydzik Red Coraopolis 223 246 469 3 24
5 Ava McClelland Red Coraopolis 221 218 439 2 15
6 Gertrude Davis Red Coraopolis 186 227 413 3 10

Division: U15 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Elijah Forsyth Silver Crowfoot 292 290 582 42 18
2 Andrew Caplan Silver NSSA 290 288 578 38 22
3 Kamden Stape Yellow Crowfoot 273 272 545 12 41
4 Levi Richards Yellow Gold N Grain 274 270 544 7 50
5 Jonah Miller Yellow Coraopolis 268 265 533 6 41

6 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan Yellow BVA 266 263 529 4 42

7 Alic Marks Yellow Gold N Grain 256 261 517 5 32
8 Parker Beam Yellow Chieftain 246 252 498 5 27
9 Jackson Osada Red Clairton 240 241 481 6 23

10 Russell Thomas Red Clairton 214 232 446 1 20



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Summer Pavlik Bronze Crowfoot 279 273 552 15 42
2 Mayadevi Maharajan Yellow BVA 266 278 544 15 36
3 Reese Livingston Yellow Gold N Grain 270 270 540 10 41
4 Lila Moresea Yellow Clairton 235 251 486 5 27
5 Madelyn McClelland Yellow Coraopolis 207 201 408 5 12

Division: U18 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Brody Sparks Silver NSSA 292 289 581 41 19
2 Benjamin Caplan Silver NSSA 288 292 580 40 20
3 Will O'Brien Gold Gold N Grain 289 289 578 38 22
4 Joseph Heller Silver Chieftain 291 283 574 34 26
5 Andrew David Bronze Gold N Grain 285 282 567 27 33
6 Eli Francis Yellow Gold N Grain 277 278 555 17 41
7 Hunter Nuccetelli Yellow Crowfoot 273 275 548 16 37
8 Matthew Yacoviello Yellow NSSA 275 267 542 14 36
9 Taven Koprivnak Yellow Gold N Grain 258 279 537 8 38

10 Gryffyn Jones Yellow BVA 264 266 530 7 38
11 Trey Moses Yellow Coraopolis 258 260 518 5 33
12 Ivan Metro Yellow Gold N Grain 259 243 502 5 30
13 Nathan Lui Yellow NSSA 247 247 494 6 23
14 Graham Argall Blue Crowfoot 237 206 443 0 15
15 Benjamin Ward Blue Coraopolis 190 199 389 0 11



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Compound Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Addison Andree Yellow Chieftain 274 274 548 13 42
2 Natalie Driscoll Yellow Clairton 268 269 537 7 45
3 Brooke Livingston Yellow Gold N Grain 280 256 536 18 30
4 Shelby Caliguri Yellow Clairton 267 263 530 10 30
5 Brianna Wojnar Yellow Clairton 240 250 490 5 27

Division: U21 Compound Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Peter Plummer Yellow Gold N Grain 282 280 562 25 33
2 Jerhyn Camillocci Yellow NSSA 274 276 550 16 38

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Reba Rumbaugh Red McDonald 250 253 503 13 20
2 Cora Jackson Blue NSSA 175 193 368 5 5
3 Hadley Morton Black McDonald 194 173 367 0 8
4 Hadlee Kale Blue McDonald 192 166 358 2 6
5 Kinsley Jezowicz Black McDonald 164 170 334 1 6
6 Leah Mihalic Black McDonald 181 152 333 4 6
7 Charlie Chapman White Clairton 123 155 278 0 5
8 Aubrie Keelty Black Falcon 132 120 252 1 8
9 Kamryn Jezowicz White McDonald 106 92 198 0 3

10 Gabby Benney White McDonald 115 67 182 0 1



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U13 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Alec Bentrem Yellow McDonald 258 228 486 11 17
2 Joshua Hunnell Red Clairton 257 228 485 8 18
3 Luke Benney Red McDonald 247 234 481 9 22
4 Travis Jarrup Red McDonald 237 231 468 11 13
5 Finn Engstrom Red Gold N Grain 234 213 447 5 13
6 Weston Novick Black Gold N Grain 229 176 405 5 9
7 Easton Buck Black McDonald 185 203 388 5 10
8 Max Sturrm Black NSSA 202 182 384 5 3
9 Gunner Teagarden Blue McDonald 185 198 383 6 7

10 Jacob Jackson Black NSSA 166 153 319 3 6
11 Callan Weletz Blue NSSA 170 145 315 0 3
12 Christian Kaiser Black McDonald 153 106 259 2 3
13 Dean Bentrem Blue McDonald 104 90 194 1 2

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Starla Davies Yellow Crowfoot 249 246 495 8 21
2 McKenna Morton Yellow McDonald 206 201 407 5 11
3 Isabella Jackson Blue NSSA 158 176 334 4 4
4 Launa Powers Blue Coraopolis 170 131 301 6 5



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Aiden Kramer Yellow Clairton 277 270 547 21 27
2 Keagan Keelty Yellow Falcon 254 249 503 11 20
3 Casper DeFloria Yellow Crowfoot 258 244 502 12 23
4 James Marcinizyn Blue Crowfoot 235 247 482 9 17
5 Logan Hellman Red NSSA 239 243 482 7 15
6 Raymond Lutz Yellow Crowfoot 246 234 480 11 16
7 Bronson Novick Blue Gold N Grain 236 238 474 11 16
8 Nicholas Varhola Yellow Crowfoot 234 232 466 8 14
9 Jaden Weckerly Yellow Falcon 245 220 465 9 15

10 Cash Aiello Blue Clairton 184 205 389 5 1
11 Michael Nicholson Red Clairton 205 156 361 4 8
12 Tucker Vargo Black Crowfoot 180 173 353 2 9

13 Arhan Dasgupta-
Mondal Red Clairton 167 178 345 3 4



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Alyssa Anderson Yellow Crowfoot 284 281 565 31 24
2 Gracie Roberts Yellow McDonald 262 257 519 16 21
3 Elizabeth Franklin Yellow NSSA 258 256 514 19 12
4 Patiance Nugent Red Falcon 253 247 500 12 22
5 Nikki Sicchitano Yellow Falcon 242 252 494 7 21
6 Mina Jakub Red Clairton 229 229 458 6 13
7 Madison Godfrey Red McDonald 221 231 452 9 13
8 Alexis Simmons Blue Falcon 184 105 289 3 1



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Mark Bigenho Bronze Crowfoot 290 283 573 36 21
2 Luka Muchnok Yellow NSSA 286 275 561 30 22
3 Easton Lovich Yellow NSSA 268 274 542 24 21
4 Corbin Cameron Yellow Falcon 257 264 521 17 23
5 Grant Stauffer Yellow NSSA 267 254 521 15 20
6 Logan Powers Yellow Coraopolis 251 263 514 12 21
7 Aaron Evanuik Red NSSA 238 246 484 8 16
8 Evan Miodrag Blue Gold N Grain 244 231 475 7 22
9 Max Tame Yellow NSSA 241 224 465 7 14

10 Micah Kingsbury Red Crowfoot 229 213 442 4 14
11 Trevor Fularz Blue Chieftain 235 206 441 5 11
12 Austin Demek Yellow NSSA 204 220 424 3 14
13 Liam Evan Blue McDonald 169 225 394 8 6
14 Advait Chellaboina Black Falcon 185 185 370 2 6

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Katie Adreon Yellow Falcon 267 279 546 23 23
2 Bridget Beck Red Chieftain 251 234 485 10 16
3 Anna Yerkey Red McDonald 227 221 448 9 8



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Fixed Pins Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Joshua Horvath Red NSSA 140 142 282 3 5

Division: U13 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milena Stein Red Crowfoot 244 244 488 8 17
2 Paige Nock Red NSSA 226 233 459 3 14
3 Abigail Candanedo Blue Falcon 218 215 433 3 15
4 Sarah Tobin Black Falcon 140 119 259 1 5
5 Madison Lee Black Falcon 158 97 255 1 5
6 Emily Ipson White Falcon 128 83 211 2 3

Division: U13 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Zander Ziak Blue Crowfoot 228 215 443 3 13
2 Jamie Evan Black McDonald 201 180 381 3 6
3 Declan Moutz Black Crowfoot 181 179 360 5 8
4 Landon Sprague Black Falcon 189 167 356 3 7
5 Dominic Haley Blue Crowfoot 181 160 341 1 4
6 Lukas Sabol Blue Clairton 122 167 289 3 5



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U15 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Milissa Hesson Yellow Clairton 264 253 517 15 23
2 Corrine Minerva Red Crowfoot 247 253 500 13 21
3 Anna Evan Blue McDonald 217 231 448 4 11
4 Sophie Krajcovic Blue Crowfoot 214 201 415 6 14
5 Elle Degnan Grey NSSA 179 224 403 1 14
6 Kylee Schneider Red McDonald 179 199 378 3 9
7 Sophia Lee Blue Falcon 208 164 372 3 10
8 Clover White Black Falcon 162 161 323 1 3

Division: U15 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Nathan Becker Bronze NSSA 287 285 572 37 18
2 Alec Johnson Silver Gold N Grain 280 286 566 32 23
3 Andrew Schaub Blue BVA 227 241 468 10 16
4 Fionn Degnan Grey NSSA 229 212 441 3 11
5 Jaxson Leeper Blue NSSA 219 216 435 4 15
6 Sean Pajak Blue Falcon 201 210 411 4 12



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U18 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Natalie Outly Red NSSA 254 244 498 8 23
2 Sabrina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 251 242 493 7 21
3 Valentina Stein Yellow Crowfoot 230 236 466 10 8
4 Danielle Choi Blue NSSA 206 242 448 5 17
5 Caitlyn Garvin Blue NSSA 197 195 392 1 12
6 Megan Daniels Blue McDonald 173 195 368 6 7
7 Audrey Evan Blue McDonald 166 186 352 3 3
8 Arabella Martin Red NSSA 165 179 344 1 2
9 Hannah Wolfley Blue Coraopolis 149 159 308 0 8

10 Molly Krajcovic Black Crowfoot 153 153 306 1 11
11 Emma Monacelli White McDonald 62 80 142 1 2

Division: U18 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Jack Burkett Yellow Gold N Grain 267 262 529 14 27
2 Shane Clawson Red Crowfoot 218 240 458 9 6
3 Levi Leeper Blue NSSA 214 234 448 7 10
4 Neil Pore Red NSSA 210 204 414 7 9
5 Cody Nock Red NSSA 160 135 295 3 4



NSSA JOAD 2025 Age Class Scoring

Division: U21 Recurve Women
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Norah Butchy Yellow Gold N Grain 264 257 521 16 21
2 N'Dera Smith Red Crowfoot 199 221 420 5 10

Division: U21 Recurve Men
Rank Name Merit Club Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s

1 Simon Wynn Yellow NSSA 260 245 505 13 23
2 Caleb Muckle Red NSSA 231 235 466 4 11
3 Scott Best Red Crowfoot 215 223 438 2 16
4 Thomas Tobin Blue Falcon 217 220 437 7 7
5 Ian Hills Blue Falcon 190 198 388 3 4



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Lana Miller Coraopolis U10 F 156 186 342 0 10

Merit Class: Compound Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Maura McClelland Coraopolis U13 F 220 238 458 3 22

Merit Class: Compound Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Tabitha Hydzik Coraopolis U15 F 223 246 469 3 24
2 Ava McClelland Coraopolis U15 F 221 218 439 2 15
3 Gertrude Davis Coraopolis U15 F 186 227 413 3 10



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Taylor Schmidt Gold N Grain U15 F 270 279 549 16 37
2 Addison Andree Chieftain U21 F 274 274 548 13 42
3 Mayadevi Maharajan BVA U18 F 266 278 544 15 36
4 Reese Livingston Gold N Grain U18 F 270 270 540 10 41
5 Natalie Driscoll Clairton U21 F 268 269 537 7 45
6 Brooke Livingston Gold N Grain U21 F 280 256 536 18 30
7 Shelby Caliguri Clairton U21 F 267 263 530 10 30
8 Madilynn Pinch Gold N Grain U15 F 247 246 493 1 29
9 Brianna Wojnar Clairton U21 F 240 250 490 5 27

10 Lila Moresea Clairton U18 F 235 251 486 5 27
11 Carley Heller Chieftain U15 F 247 238 485 2 24
12 Madelyn McClelland Coraopolis U18 F 207 201 408 5 12

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Women --- Next Merit Score:292
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Summer Pavlik Crowfoot U18 F 279 273 552 15 42



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Cruz Namey Chieftain U10 M 253 251 504 7 23 Jump To Red
2 Graham Argall Crowfoot U18 M 237 206 443 0 15
3 Benjamin Ward Coraopolis U18 M 190 199 389 0 11
4 Eli Trosky Coraopolis U13 M 188 182 370 0 8
5 Sidney Trosky Coraopolis U13 M 168 197 365 1 3
6 Bentlee Winslow Coraopolis U13 M 135 203 338 1 7

Merit Class: Compound Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jackson Osada Clairton U15 M 240 241 481 6 23
2 Russell Thomas Clairton U15 M 214 232 446 1 20
3 Holden Williams Gold N Grain U13 M 210 205 415 5 14



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Peter Plummer Gold N Grain U21 M 282 280 562 25 33
2 Eli Francis Gold N Grain U18 M 277 278 555 17 41
3 Jerhyn Camillocci NSSA U21 M 274 276 550 16 38
4 Hunter Nuccetelli Crowfoot U18 M 273 275 548 16 37
5 Kamden Stape Crowfoot U15 M 273 272 545 12 41
6 Levi Richards Gold N Grain U15 M 274 270 544 7 50
7 Matthew Yacoviello NSSA U18 M 275 267 542 14 36
8 Taven Koprivnak Gold N Grain U18 M 258 279 537 8 38
9 Jonah Miller Coraopolis U15 M 268 265 533 6 41

10 Gryffyn Jones BVA U18 M 264 266 530 7 38

11 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan BVA U15 M 266 263 529 4 42

12 Trey Moses Coraopolis U18 M 258 260 518 5 33
13 Alic Marks Gold N Grain U15 M 256 261 517 5 32
14 Ivan Metro Gold N Grain U18 M 259 243 502 5 30
15 Parker Beam Chieftain U15 M 246 252 498 5 27
16 Jacob Heller Chieftain U13 M 243 252 495 4 35
17 Nathan Lui NSSA U18 M 247 247 494 6 23

Merit Class: Compound Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:292
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Andrew David Gold N Grain U18 M 285 282 567 27 33



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Compound Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:295
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Elijah Forsyth Crowfoot U15 M 292 290 582 42 18
2 Brody Sparks NSSA U18 M 292 289 581 41 19
3 Benjamin Caplan NSSA U18 M 288 292 580 40 20
4 Andrew Caplan NSSA U15 M 290 288 578 38 22
5 Joseph Heller Chieftain U18 M 291 283 574 34 26

Merit Class: Compound Gold Olympian Men
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Will O'Brien Gold N Grain U18 M 289 289 578 38 22

Merit Class: Fixed Pins White Women --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Charlie Chapman Clairton U13 F 123 155 278 0 5 Jump To Black
2 Kamryn Jezowicz McDonald U13 F 106 92 198 0 3
3 Gabby Benney McDonald U13 F 115 67 182 0 1

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Hadley Morton McDonald U13 F 194 173 367 0 8
2 Kinsley Jezowicz McDonald U13 F 164 170 334 1 6
3 Leah Mihalic McDonald U13 F 181 152 333 4 6
4 Aubrie Keelty Falcon U13 F 132 120 252 1 8



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Cora Jackson NSSA U13 F 175 193 368 5 5
2 Hadlee Kale McDonald U13 F 192 166 358 2 6
3 Isabella Jackson NSSA U15 F 158 176 334 4 4
4 Launa Powers Coraopolis U15 F 170 131 301 6 5
5 Alexis Simmons Falcon U18 F 184 105 289 3 1

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Reba Rumbaugh McDonald U13 F 250 253 503 13 20
2 Patiance Nugent Falcon U18 F 253 247 500 12 22
3 Bridget Beck Chieftain U21 F 251 234 485 10 16
4 Mina Jakub Clairton U18 F 229 229 458 6 13
5 Madison Godfrey McDonald U18 F 221 231 452 9 13
6 Anna Yerkey McDonald U21 F 227 221 448 9 8



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alyssa Anderson Crowfoot U18 F 284 281 565 31 24
2 Katie Adreon Falcon U21 F 267 279 546 23 23
3 Gracie Roberts McDonald U18 F 262 257 519 16 21
4 Elizabeth Franklin NSSA U18 F 258 256 514 19 12
5 Starla Davies Crowfoot U15 F 249 246 495 8 21
6 Nikki Sicchitano Falcon U18 F 242 252 494 7 21
7 McKenna Morton McDonald U15 F 206 201 407 5 11

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Weston Novick Gold N Grain U13 M 229 176 405 5 9 Jump To Blue
2 Easton Buck McDonald U13 M 185 203 388 5 10 Jump To Blue
3 Max Sturrm NSSA U13 M 202 182 384 5 3 Jump To Blue
4 Advait Chellaboina Falcon U18 M 185 185 370 2 6
5 Tucker Vargo Crowfoot U15 M 180 173 353 2 9
6 Jacob Jackson NSSA U13 M 166 153 319 3 6
7 Christian Kaiser McDonald U13 M 153 106 259 2 3



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 James Marcinizyn Crowfoot U15 M 235 247 482 9 17 Jump To Red
2 Evan Miodrag Gold N Grain U18 M 244 231 475 7 22 Jump To Red
3 Bronson Novick Gold N Grain U15 M 236 238 474 11 16
4 Trevor Fularz Chieftain U18 M 235 206 441 5 11
5 Liam Evan McDonald U18 M 169 225 394 8 6
6 Cash Aiello Clairton U15 M 184 205 389 5 1
7 Gunner Teagarden McDonald U13 M 185 198 383 6 7
8 Callan Weletz NSSA U13 M 170 145 315 0 3
9 Dean Bentrem McDonald U13 M 104 90 194 1 2

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Joshua Hunnell Clairton U13 M 257 228 485 8 18
2 Aaron Evanuik NSSA U18 M 238 246 484 8 16
3 Logan Hellman NSSA U15 M 239 243 482 7 15
4 Luke Benney McDonald U13 M 247 234 481 9 22
5 Travis Jarrup McDonald U13 M 237 231 468 11 13
6 Finn Engstrom Gold N Grain U13 M 234 213 447 5 13
7 Micah Kingsbury Crowfoot U18 M 229 213 442 4 14
8 Michael Nicholson Clairton U15 M 205 156 361 4 8
9 Arhan Dasgupta-Mondal Clairton U15 M 167 178 345 3 4

10 Joshua Horvath NSSA U21 M 140 142 282 3 5



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:288
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Luka Muchnok NSSA U18 M 286 275 561 30 22
2 Aiden Kramer Clairton U15 M 277 270 547 21 27
3 Easton Lovich NSSA U18 M 268 274 542 24 21
4 Corbin Cameron Falcon U18 M 257 264 521 17 23
5 Grant Stauffer NSSA U18 M 267 254 521 15 20
6 Logan Powers Coraopolis U18 M 251 263 514 12 21
7 Keagan Keelty Falcon U15 M 254 249 503 11 20
8 Casper DeFloria Crowfoot U15 M 258 244 502 12 23
9 Alec Bentrem McDonald U13 M 258 228 486 11 17

10 Raymond Lutz Crowfoot U15 M 246 234 480 11 16
11 Nicholas Varhola Crowfoot U15 M 234 232 466 8 14
12 Jaden Weckerly Falcon U15 M 245 220 465 9 15
13 Max Tame NSSA U18 M 241 224 465 7 14
14 Austin Demek NSSA U18 M 204 220 424 3 14

Merit Class: Fixed Pins Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:292
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Mark Bigenho Crowfoot U18 M 290 283 573 36 21

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Grey Women --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Elle Degnan NSSA U15 F 179 224 403 1 14 Jump To White &
Black



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm White Women --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Emily Ipson Falcon U13 F 128 83 211 2 3

Merit Class: Recurve White Women --- Next Merit Score:150
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Emma Monacelli McDonald U18 F 62 80 142 1 2

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Women --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Clover White Falcon U15 F 162 161 323 1 3
2 Sarah Tobin Falcon U13 F 140 119 259 1 5
3 Madison Lee Falcon U13 F 158 97 255 1 5

Merit Class: Recurve Black Women --- Next Merit Score:190
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Molly Krajcovic Crowfoot U18 F 153 153 306 1 11

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Anna Evan McDonald U15 F 217 231 448 4 11
2 Abigail Candanedo Falcon U13 F 218 215 433 3 15
3 Sophie Krajcovic Crowfoot U15 F 214 201 415 6 14
4 Sophia Lee Falcon U15 F 208 164 372 3 10



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Women --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Danielle Choi NSSA U18 F 206 242 448 5 17 Jump To Red
2 Caitlyn Garvin NSSA U18 F 197 195 392 1 12
3 Megan Daniels McDonald U18 F 173 195 368 6 7
4 Audrey Evan McDonald U18 F 166 186 352 3 3
5 Hannah Wolfley Coraopolis U18 F 149 159 308 0 8

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Red Women --- Next Merit Score:270
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Corrine Minerva Crowfoot U15 F 247 253 500 13 21
2 Milena Stein Crowfoot U13 F 244 244 488 8 17
3 Paige Nock NSSA U13 F 226 233 459 3 14
4 Kylee Schneider McDonald U15 F 179 199 378 3 9

Merit Class: Recurve Red Women --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Natalie Outly NSSA U18 F 254 244 498 8 23
2 N'Dera Smith Crowfoot U21 F 199 221 420 5 10
3 Arabella Martin NSSA U18 F 165 179 344 1 2

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:285
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Milissa Hesson Clairton U15 F 264 253 517 15 23



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Women --- Next Merit Score:280
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Norah Butchy Gold N Grain U21 F 264 257 521 16 21
2 Sabrina Stein Crowfoot U18 F 251 242 493 7 21
3 Valentina Stein Crowfoot U18 F 230 236 466 10 8

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Grey Men --- Next Merit Score:100
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Fionn Degnan NSSA U15 M 229 212 441 3 11 Jump To White &
Black

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Black Men --- Next Merit Score:200
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jamie Evan McDonald U13 M 201 180 381 3 6 Jump To Blue
2 Declan Moutz Crowfoot U13 M 181 179 360 5 8
3 Landon Sprague Falcon U13 M 189 167 356 3 7

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:250
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Andrew Schaub BVA U15 M 227 241 468 10 16
2 Zander Ziak Crowfoot U13 M 228 215 443 3 13
3 Jaxson Leeper NSSA U15 M 219 216 435 4 15
4 Sean Pajak Falcon U15 M 201 210 411 4 12
5 Dominic Haley Crowfoot U13 M 181 160 341 1 4
6 Lukas Sabol Clairton U13 M 122 167 289 3 5



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve Blue Men --- Next Merit Score:240
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Levi Leeper NSSA U18 M 214 234 448 7 10
2 Thomas Tobin Falcon U21 M 217 220 437 7 7
3 Ian Hills Falcon U21 M 190 198 388 3 4

Merit Class: Recurve Red Men --- Next Merit Score:260
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Caleb Muckle NSSA U21 M 231 235 466 4 11
2 Shane Clawson Crowfoot U18 M 218 240 458 9 6
3 Scott Best Crowfoot U21 M 215 223 438 2 16
4 Neil Pore NSSA U18 M 210 204 414 7 9
5 Cody Nock NSSA U18 M 160 135 295 3 4

Merit Class: Recurve Yellow Men --- Next Merit Score:280
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Jack Burkett Gold N Grain U18 M 267 262 529 14 27
2 Simon Wynn NSSA U21 M 260 245 505 13 23

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Bronze Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:290
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Nathan Becker NSSA U15 M 287 285 572 37 18



NSSA JOAD 2025 Merit Class Scoring

Merit Class: Recurve 60cm Silver Olympian Men --- Next Merit Score:295
Rank Name Club Age Class Gen Half 1 Half 2 Total 10s 9s Merit Jumps

1 Alec Johnson Gold N Grain U15 M 280 286 566 32 23



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 2289 135 99 1 Brody Sparks 581

2 Benjamin Caplan 580
3 Andrew Caplan 578
4 Jerhyn Camillocci 550

.
2 Gold N Grain 2262 107 129 1 Will O'Brien 578

2 Andrew David 567
3 Peter Plummer 562
4 Eli Francis 555

.
3 Crowfoot 2227 85 138 1 Elijah Forsyth 582

2 Summer Pavlik 552
3 Hunter Nuccetelli 548
4 Kamden Stape 545

.
4 Chieftain 2124 59 118 1 Joseph Heller 574

2 Addison Andree 548
3 Cruz Namey 504
4 Parker Beam 498

.
5 Clairton 2043 27 129 1 Natalie Driscoll 537

2 Shelby Caliguri 530
3 Brianna Wojnar 490
4 Lila Moresea 486



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Compound (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 Coraopolis 1978 17 120 1 Jonah Miller 533

2 Trey Moses 518
3 Tabitha Hydzik 469
4 Maura McClelland 458

.
7 BVA 1603 26 116 1 Mayadevi Maharajan 544

2 Gryffyn Jones 530

3 Manthira Moorthy
Maharajan 529



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 2138 88 75 1 Luka Muchnok 561

2 Easton Lovich 542
3 Grant Stauffer 521
4 Elizabeth Franklin 514

.
2 Crowfoot 2135 87 89 1 Mark Bigenho 573

2 Alyssa Anderson 565
3 Casper DeFloria 502
4 Starla Davies 495

.
3 Falcon 2070 63 88 1 Katie Adreon 546

2 Corbin Cameron 521
3 Keagan Keelty 503
4 Patiance Nugent 500

.
4 McDonald 1989 49 80 1 Gracie Roberts 519

2 Reba Rumbaugh 503
3 Alec Bentrem 486
4 Luke Benney 481

.
5 Clairton 1879 40 59 1 Aiden Kramer 547

2 Joshua Hunnell 485
3 Mina Jakub 458
4 Cash Aiello 389



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Fixed Pins (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 Gold N Grain 1801 28 60 1 Evan Miodrag 475

2 Bronson Novick 474
3 Finn Engstrom 447
4 Weston Novick 405

.
7 Chieftain 926 15 27 1 Bridget Beck 485

2 Trevor Fularz 441
.

8 Coraopolis 815 18 26 1 Logan Powers 514

2 Launa Powers 301



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
1 NSSA 2041 62 75 1 Nathan Becker 572

2 Simon Wynn 505
3 Natalie Outly 498
4 Caleb Muckle 466

.
2 Crowfoot 1947 38 67 1 Corrine Minerva 500

2 Sabrina Stein 493
3 Milena Stein 488
4 Valentina Stein 466

.
3 Falcon 1669 17 38 1 Thomas Tobin 437

2 Abigail Candanedo 433
3 Sean Pajak 411
4 Ian Hills 388

.
4 Gold N Grain 1616 62 71 1 Alec Johnson 566

2 Jack Burkett 529
3 Norah Butchy 521

.
5 McDonald 1575 16 33 1 Anna Evan 448

2 Jamie Evan 381
3 Kylee Schneider 378
4 Megan Daniels 368



NSSA JOAD 2025 Team Scoring

Team Scoring: Recurve (cont)
Place Club Team Score 10s 9s Rank Name Score

.
6 Clairton 806 18 28 1 Milissa Hesson 517

2 Lukas Sabol 289
.

7 BVA 468 10 16 1 Andrew Schaub 468
.

8 Coraopolis 308 0 8 1 Hannah Wolfley 308


